
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Class 
HP 

GT5 

FP 

FV 

FV 

EP 

FV 

FP 

EP 

EP 

GP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
2 
3 
1 

No. 
49 

571 
696 

74 
3 

68 
118 

62 
60 

130 
85 

Name 
Parker Johnstone 
John Levitt 
Karlo Flores 
Craig Larsen 
Dan Tilden 
Steve Poole 
Walt Carrel 
Brad Shinn 
Michael Zbarsky 
Ralph Zbarsky 
Brian Cornell 

Make/Model 
1962 MG Midget 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 
1969 Zink C-4 
1968 Zink C4 FV 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 MG B GT Sebring 
1967 MG B/GT works 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 

Disp 
1275 
1200 
1380 
1200 
1200 
1798 
1192 
1275 
1800 
1798 
1150 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
7 
8 
9 
8 
2 

Total Tm 
15:45.427 
16:26.045 
16:38.963 
15:39.164 
15:54.216 
16:22.435 
13:01.150 
15:02.610 
16:25.772 
15:38.940 

5:05.271 

Best Tm 
1:20.699 
1:25.328 
1:27.769 
1:29.851 
1:30.085 
1:31.473 
1:32.336 
1:34.771 
1:35.126 
1:44.129 
2:02.651 

Home Town 
Wilsonville OR 
Kirkland WA 
Vancouver BC 
Shoreline WA 
Portland OR 
Shoreline WA 
Sammamish WA 
Vashon WA 
Courtenay BC 
Vancouver BC 
Covington WA 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/8/2019 9:38:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Short Course 

Group 1 - Small Bore & Vintage 

Warm up 

Practice started at 8:31:01 

Spokane County Raceways 1.740 miles 

6/8/2019 08:30 AM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Class 
HP 

FP 

FV 

FV 

EP 

FV 

FV 

FP 

EP 

FV 

EP 

HM 

GP 

HP 

GP 

EP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
2 
5 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 

No. 
49 

696 
3 

74 
68 

118 
78 
62 
60 

7 
130 
114 

42 
50 
85 

181 

Name 
Parker Johnstone 
Karlo Flores 
Dan Tilden 
Craig Larsen 
Steve Poole 
Walt Carrel 
Mary Wheaton 
Brad Shinn 
Michael Zbarsky 
Trevor Stiff 
Ralph Zbarsky 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
David Cutter 
Brian Volkert 
Brian Cornell 
Todd Sullivan 

Make/Model 
1962 MG Midget 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 
1968 Zink C4 FV 
1969 Zink C-4 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1969 RCA MkIV 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 MG B GT Sebring 
1964 Bobsy Vanguard 
1967 MG B/GT works 
1954 Nichols Special 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

Disp 
1275 
1380 
1200 
1200 
1798 
1192 
1198 
1275 
1800 
1200 
1798 
850 
1147 
1275 
1150 
1300 

Laps 
9 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

6 
6 
9 
9 
9 
9 
6 
8 
1 

Total Tm 
12:52.783 
15:28.491 
15:36.569 
15:54.477 
15:36.149 
15:59.655 
10:20.175 
15:07.941 
14:47.906 
15:47.813 
15:47.955 
15:53.735 
11:23.218 
15:55.552 

2:54.123 
16:04.894 

Best Tm 
1:20.539 
1:26.324 
1:27.633 
1:28.940 
1:29.385 
1:29.910 
1:30.631 
1:34.892 
1:35.193 
1:36.525 
1:40.788 
1:41.652 
1:46.678 
1:52.696 
2:25.507 

Home Town 
Wilsonville OR 
Vancouver BC 
Portland OR 
Shoreline WA 
Shoreline WA 
Sammamish WA 

Vashon WA 
Courtenay BC 
Puyallup WA 
Vancouver BC 
BEAVERTON OR 
Fox Island WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Covington WA 
Spokane WA 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #181 Nonfunctioning Transponder 

Printed: 6/8/2019 10:44:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Short Course 

Group 1 - Small Bore & Vintage 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:00:40 

Spokane County Raceways 1.740 miles 

6/8/2019 10:00 AM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Class 

HP 

FP 

GT5 

FV 

EP 

EP 

FV 

FV 

EP 

FV 

EP 

FP 

HP 

GP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

2 

2 

1 

No. 

49 

696 

571 

3 

68 

181 

74 

78 

60 

118 

130 

62 

50 

85 

Name 

Parker Johnstone 
Karlo Flores 
John Levitt 
Dan Tilden 
Steve Poole 
Todd Sullivan 
Craig Larsen 
Mary Wheaton 
Michael Zbarsky 
Walt Carrel 
Ralph Zbarsky 
Brad Shinn 
Brian Volkert 
Brian Cornell 

Make/Model 

1962 MG Midget 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1968 Zink C4 FV 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

1969 Zink C-4 

1969 RCA MkIV 

1967 MG B GT Sebring 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1967 MG B/GT works 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

Disp 

1275 

1380 

1200 

1200 

1798 

1300 

1200 

1198 

1800 

1192 

1798 

1275 

1275 

1150 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

6 

Total Tm 

18:33.318 

19:10.413 

19:23.365 

19:26.789 

19:29.674 

19:31.672 

19:37.256 

19:57.530 

18:40.426 

18:54.455 

19:42.756 

18:59.291 

20:11.757 

12:56.216 

Best Tm 

1:20.466 

1:26.705 

1:25.637 

1:26.747 

1:28.379 

1:28.376 

1:27.850 

1:28.971 

1:32.230 

1:31.159 

1:39.039 

1:32.440 

1:52.822 

1:53.107 

Home Town 

Wilsonville OR 

Vancouver BC 

Kirkland WA 

Portland OR 

Shoreline WA 

Spokane WA 

Shoreline WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Courtenay BC 

Sammamish WA 

Vancouver BC 

Vashon WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Covington WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2019 12:30:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

37.095 

Avg. Speed 

67.517 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.466 

Best Speed 

77.847 

Best Lap by 

49 - Parker Johnstone 

 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Short Course 

Group 1 - Small Bore & Vintage 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:35:58 

Spokane County Raceways 1.740 miles 

6/8/2019 11:35 AM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Class 

HP 

GT5 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HM 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

No. 

49 

571 

696 

68 

181 

3 

74 

118 

78 

62 

60 

130 

50 

114 

Name 

Parker Johnstone 
John Levitt 
Karlo Flores 
Steve Poole 
Todd Sullivan 
Dan Tilden 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Mary Wheaton 
Brad Shinn 
Michael Zbarsky 
Ralph Zbarsky 
Brian Volkert 
Jean Pierre Molerus 

Make/Model 

1962 MG Midget 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

1968 Zink C4 FV 

1969 Zink C-4 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1969 RCA MkIV 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1967 MG B GT Sebring 

1967 MG B/GT works 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1954 Nichols Special 

Disp 

1275 

1200 

1380 

1798 

1300 

1200 

1200 

1192 

1198 

1275 

1800 

1798 

1275 

850 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

Total Tm 

15:25.297 

16:11.580 

16:23.252 

16:50.527 

16:51.461 

16:51.864 

16:55.305 

15:44.457 

15:44.610 

17:01.889 

17:04.530 

17:04.567 

15:26.297 

16:22.096 

Best Tm 

1:20.375 

1:24.909 

1:26.151 

1:28.996 

1:28.884 

1:27.490 

1:26.469 

1:28.813 

1:29.169 

1:39.979 

1:41.464 

1:42.383 

1:41.935 

1:49.115 

Home Town 

Wilsonville OR 

Kirkland WA 

Vancouver BC 

Shoreline WA 

Spokane WA 

Portland OR 

Shoreline WA 

Sammamish WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Vashon WA 

Courtenay BC 

Vancouver BC 

Normandy Park WA 

BEAVERTON OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2019 3:15:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

46.283 

Avg. Speed 

67.697 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.375 

Best Speed 

77.935 

Best Lap by 

49 - Parker Johnstone 

 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Short Course 

Group 1 - Small Bore & Vintage 

Race #2 

Race started at 14:57:38 

Spokane County Raceways 1.740 miles 

6/8/2019 02:50 PM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Class 

GT5 

EP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HM 

HP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

No. 

571 

68 

74 

3 

118 

60 

130 

62 

114 

50 

Name 

John Levitt 
Steve Poole 
Craig Larsen 
Dan Tilden 
Walt Carrel 
Michael Zbarsky 
Ralph Zbarsky 
Brad Shinn 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Brian Volkert 

Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1969 Zink C-4 

1968 Zink C4 FV 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1967 MG B GT Sebring 

1967 MG B/GT works 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1954 Nichols Special 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 

1200 

1798 

1200 

1200 

1192 

1800 

1798 

1275 

850 

1275 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Total Tm 

19:20.794 

19:41.255 

19:45.083 

19:45.238 

19:50.296 

20:40.032 

19:58.378 

19:59.252 

21:04.040 

21:27.376 

Best Tm 

1:47.979 

1:51.135 

1:49.846 

1:50.642 

1:51.812 

1:56.139 

2:07.415 

2:06.978 

2:17.816 

2:21.600 

Home Town 

Kirkland WA 

Shoreline WA 

Shoreline WA 

Portland OR 

Sammamish WA 

Courtenay BC 

Vancouver BC 

Vashon WA 

BEAVERTON OR 

Normandy Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/9/2019 9:53:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

20.461 

Avg. Speed 

66.989 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.979 

Best Speed 

80.016 

Best Lap by 

571 - John Levitt 

 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Long Course 

Group 1 - Small Bore & Vintage 

Race #3 

Race (20:00 or 99 Laps) started at 8:30:48 

Spokane County Raceways 2.400 miles 

6/9/2019 08:30 AM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Class 

GT5 

EP 

EP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

HP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

HM 

FP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

No. 

571 

68 

181 

3 

74 

118 

50 

62 

130 

60 

114 

696 

Name 

John Levitt 
Steve Poole 
Todd Sullivan 
Dan Tilden 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Brian Volkert 
Brad Shinn 
Ralph Zbarsky 
Michael Zbarsky 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Karlo Flores 

Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

1968 Zink C4 FV 

1969 Zink C-4 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1967 MG B/GT works 

1967 MG B GT Sebring 

1954 Nichols Special 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 

Disp 

1200 

1798 

1300 

1200 

1200 

1192 

1275 

1275 

1798 

1800 

850 

1380 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

3 

Total Tm 

19:16.543 

19:18.161 

19:19.502 

19:26.427 

19:26.590 

19:28.150 

21:03.089 

21:03.765 

21:26.624 

21:26.689 

20:19.102 

8:01.861 

Best Tm 

1:47.205 

1:49.392 

1:51.001 

1:50.294 

1:49.093 

1:49.334 

1:57.198 

1:56.326 

2:01.753 

2:01.581 

2:14.874 

1:47.348 

Home Town 

Kirkland WA 

Shoreline WA 

Spokane WA 

Portland OR 

Shoreline WA 

Sammamish WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Vashon WA 

Vancouver BC 

Courtenay BC 

BEAVERTON OR 

Vancouver BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/9/2019 11:11:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.618 

Avg. Speed 

67.235 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.205 

Best Speed 

80.593 

Best Lap by 

571 - John Levitt 

 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Long Course 

Group 1 - Small Bore & Vintage 

Race #4 

Race (19:30 or 99 Laps) started at 10:49:19 

Spokane County Raceways 2.400 miles 

6/9/2019 10:30 AM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Class 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

GT5 

DP 

SM 

EP 

FV 

EP 

HP 

FP 

FV 

CP 

FV 

BS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

6 

3 

2 

No. 

26 

1 

78 

4 

156 

16 

571 

51 

11 

68 

74 

60 

50 

62 

3 

119 

118 

95 

Name 

John Murray 
Larry Cooper 
Kevin Shaha 
Steve Gilmore 
Michael Deilke 
Gary Tisdale 
John Levitt 
Jeffrey Quick 
Karlo Flores 
Steve Poole 
Craig Larsen 
Michael Zbarsky 
Brian Volkert 
Brad Shinn 
Dan Tilden 
Robert Scollard 
Walt Carrel 
Laurie Lyford 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1971 Datsun 240-Z 

1970 Datsun 204Z 

1967 Porsche 911 

1969 BMW 2002 

1972 Porsche 914-6 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1969 Zink C-4 

1967 MG B GT Sebring 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1968 Zink C4 FV 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1969 BMW 2002 

Disp 

2400 

2380 

2393 

2341 

1990 

2000 

1200 

2138 

1600 

1798 

1200 

1800 

1275 

1275 

1200 

1600 

1192 

1998 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

3 

2 

Total Tm 

19:52.544 

20:04.463 

20:11.211 

20:34.479 

20:52.439 

20:53.978 

21:08.630 

21:09.338 

21:17.178 

20:12.799 

20:49.256 

20:08.421 

20:08.965 

20:10.548 

17:08.195 

7:02.419 

6:02.952 

35.172 

Best Tm 

1:34.384 

1:35.437 

1:38.441 

1:37.531 

1:42.835 

1:41.127 

1:43.551 

1:43.187 

1:44.311 

1:49.218 

1:49.527 

1:59.300 

1:57.737 

1:58.702 

1:50.470 

1:41.133 

1:53.860 

Home Town 

Kirkland WA 

Sparks NV 

Dover ID 

Camas WA 

Langley WA 

Seattle WA 

Kirkland WA 

Kent WA 

Vancouver BC 

Shoreline WA 

Shoreline WA 

Courtenay BC 

Normandy Park WA 

Vashon WA 

Portland OR 

Beaverton OR 

Sammamish WA 

Bellevue WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/9/2019 2:02:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler & Ward Betes 

Chief Steward, John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

11.919 

Avg. Speed 

79.695 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.384 

Best Speed 

91.541 

Best Lap by 

26 - John Murray 

 

Spokane Festival of Speed - Long Course 

Group 1 & 2/7a 

Race #5 

Race started at 13:40:55 

Spokane County Raceways 2.400 miles 

6/9/2019 01:35 PM 

 9th Annual SOVREN

 Spokane Festival of Speed

 
Benefiting the Parkinsons Resource Center


